Requeste Name Address City State Z	hill be a construction of the second	Charter V A L V A T T V O N O N V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	Number Only
CORRORATION			036222633
	nstruction	Group, Inc.	OTIFEB-1 PM 12: 19
( ) NonProfit ( ) Foreign	( ) Amendment ( ) Dissolution	() Merger	
( ) Limited Partnership	( ) Annual Report	( ) Mark	<b>REC</b>
( ) Reinstatement	( ) Reservation ( ) Photo Copies	( ) Change of ( ) Certificate	Registered Agent 1432-30
( ) Call When Ready Walk In ( ) Will Wa	( ) Call If Problem		Free: 1-800-432-3028
Name Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier Acknowledgment W.P. Verifier		Certified Copy TOTA	1734

-.-. ·

	5						
ALL	CAPS	A	RTICLE	S OF INCO	RPORATIC	DN	
	$\sum$			of			
		MESA	Constr.	name of corporat	noup	TNC	
		. 0	(	name of corporat	tion)	J J	SEC 1F
		ubscriber(s) to the the laws of the Sta		Incorporation, na	tural person(s) c	ompetent to con	AREL hereby forma
			ARTIC	LE I - CORPORA	TE NAME		PM 12:
The na	me of the co	prporation is:	f A	Constru	cum	Zioup	ANTE JO
			AR	TICLE II - DUR	ATION		

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

#### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV- CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue <u>one hundred</u> shares (<u>100</u>) of <u>one</u> Dollar(s) (\$ \_\_\_\_\_) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares".

#### ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAME	Abachan	$\mathcal{H}$	Spies	el				
ADDRESS	19601	Ę	Country	Club	DR	Ħ	105	
CITY	Avena	ton	9	FLORII	DA 🖌			ZIP 3340

The principal office, if known, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

NAME	MESA	Bostnuc	um	Sia	un	I-IN C	
ADDRESS	1031 IVES	DAIRY	Rel	#	22	8	
CITY	Miami		FI	ORIDA			z1P33179
	-					Daily Busi	ness Review - 07/94

# ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

٠

, , , Ľ

This corporation shall have $\frac{f_{WO}}{f_{WO}}$ ( $\frac{c_{WO}}{c_{WO}}$ directors initially. The number of directors may be eith	
increased of unimisted from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and address	er
of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:	305

NAME	Abroham Spiegel	
ADDRESS	19601 & Country Club DR	2 #105
CITY	Aventura STATE	FloriciA ZIP 33180
NAME	Yout Sniegel	
ADDRESS	13601 E Country elub	An #105
CITY	Aventures STATE &	Tonicle ZIP33/80
NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP

# ARTICLE VI I - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME	Almaham Spread	<u> </u>
ADDRESS	19601 E. Country Club Dr -	#105
CITY	Aventura STATE Florida	ZIP 33180
NAME		
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CITY	STATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, the undersigned subscr	iber(s) have executed these Ar	ticles of Incorporation	this <u>30</u>
		AL		$\int$
		Apreham	preget	(Seal)
·	·• ·· ·			(Seal)
				(Seal)

CERTIFICATE AND KNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

Construccion noup . INC

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

Country Club 601 Florid has named ohom

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registere